
2023 Clark Atlanta University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-21   Conf: 10-12   Home: 10-4   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 2-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (182), Opp (217)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Bentley (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Lopez (7), Hunter (4), Watts (1), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Blackmon 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(184-207), Lopez (46-55), Quarterman (45-50), Hunter (27-27), Blackmon (26-31), Hill  (17-19), Watts (16-17), Clady (5-6), Clark (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Scott, Jazmin .417 30-30 103 43 43 4 2 0 20 51 .495 9 1 8 0 .465 1 0 38-40 67 1 1 .986
18 Bentley, Johannas .395 40-35 114 31 45 13 3 5 46 79 .693 17 1 12 0 .477 0 1 2-3 199 5 9 .958
14 Carroll, Rachel .370 36-31 108 21 40 6 1 4 25 60 .556 3 0 11 0 .387 0 1 4-4 17 1 0 1.000
8 Oges Moore, T'Maja .293 36-33 99 33 29 3 1 1 16 37 .374 10 6 19 0 .385 2 4 20-23 38 3 4 .911
10 Lopez, Sierra .293 36-33 82 18 24 2 3 3 12 41 .500 9 7 20 1 .404 1 2 6-7 80 21 8 .927
24 Hunter, Andreya .286 38-35 105 14 30 3 0 0 13 33 .314 5 1 20 3 .324 0 3 9-12 75 64 14 .908
3 Hasan, Rasheedah .231 30-28 78 20 18 3 3 3 21 36 .462 7 0 26 0 .294 0 3 8-9 39 10 6 .891
7 Clark, Joh'nell .667 3-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-1 3 2 0 1.000
42 Clady, Shemia .306 22-16 36 7 11 4 0 0 2 15 .417 4 1 14 0 .390 0 0 3-4 17 12 5 .853
6 Colbert, Sarah .302 26-10 53 5 16 2 0 0 6 18 .340 1 0 10 0 .315 0 0 0-0 24 2 2 .929
9 Quarterman, Coreya .267 26-13 45 7 12 2 0 0 5 14 .311 5 1 13 0 .346 1 0 5-6 11 16 0 1.000
12 Hill , Jayla .240 27-13 50 6 12 1 0 0 3 13 .260 4 0 14 0 .296 0 0 0-1 6 12 2 .900
11 Lambert, Myia .227 17-14 44 8 10 5 0 1 14 18 .409 4 0 10 0 .286 1 0 3-3 6 15 4 .840
17 Mathis, Starr .200 5-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 2 4 0 .429 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
13 Wray, Zanteria .182 30-26 22 5 4 1 0 0 3 5 .227 1 1 7 0 .250 0 1 3-3 26 32 12 .829
5 Ward, Maliyah .148 33-30 54 9 8 0 0 0 7 8 .148 5 1 12 0 .233 0 0 2-2 81 33 5 .958
20 Blackmon, Ymari .111 20-17 27 6 3 1 0 0 3 4 .148 6 0 15 0 .273 0 1 1-1 17 21 1 .974
2 Watts, Janiya .091 12-5 11 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .091 2 0 5 0 .231 0 2 4-4 19 2 0 1.000
1 Clark , Rime .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
25 Britton, Amarriah .000 4-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 40-40 1044 237 309 50 13 17 198 436 .418 94 22 223 4 .364 6 18 111-126 734 253 73 .931
Opponents .342 40-40 1075 238 368 64 7 11 214 479 .446 102 22 95 0 .408 7 11 109-125 726 255 75 .929

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Colbert, Sarah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hill , Jayla 5.61 6-4 19 11 7 0-0 1 77.0 119 68 48 17 13 18 3 3 .384 6 5 0 2 3
9 Quarterman, Coreya 6.91 4-6 22 12 6 0-0 3 86.0 106 81 66 53 54 12 2 5 .327 13 11 0 1 3
42 Clady, Shemia 8.31 1-0 4 2 1 0-1 1 8.2 11 9 8 10 7 2 0 1 .324 4 1 0 0 0
20 Blackmon, Ymari 8.38 4-7 16 15 6 0-1 0 72.0 131 78 67 22 22 23 1 2 .404 5 4 0 4 4
Totals 6.95 15-17 62 40 20 1 5 244.2 368 238 189 102 96 55 6 11 .369 28 21 0 7 10
Opponents 6.85 17-15 63 40 21 2 2 245.2 309 237 187 93 223 48 12 17 .319 22 20 0 5 18



2023 Clark Atlanta University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Quarterman, Coreya 27 11 16 0 1.000 0 45 5 .900 0 0
2 Watts, Janiya 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 16 1 .941 1 0
14 Carroll, Rachel 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Clark , Rime 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Clark, Joh'nell 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Mathis, Starr 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Scott, Jazmin 69 67 1 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Blackmon, Ymari 39 17 21 1 .974 0 26 5 .839 0 0
18 Bentley, Johannas 213 199 5 9 .958 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ward, Maliyah 119 81 33 5 .958 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Colbert, Sarah 28 24 2 2 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lopez, Sierra 109 80 21 8 .927 0 46 9 .836 7 0
8 Oges Moore, T'Maja 45 38 3 4 .911 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hunter, Andreya 153 75 64 14 .908 1 27 0 1.000 4 0
12 Hill , Jayla 20 6 12 2 .900 0 17 2 .895 0 0
3 Hasan, Rasheedah 55 39 10 6 .891 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Clady, Shemia 34 17 12 5 .853 1 5 1 .833 0 0
11 Lambert, Myia 25 6 15 4 .840 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wray, Zanteria 70 26 32 12 .829 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Britton, Amarriah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1060 734 253 73 .931 13 184 23 .889 12 0
Opponents 1056 726 255 75 .929 21 210 24 .897 20 0


